NOTICE
THE REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING OF THE
CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OPEN TO
THE PUBLIC WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY,

MARCH 16, 2015 AT 1340 POYDRAS, SUITE 964

R
COMMISSION DOCKET - 10:00 A.M.
EXECUTIVE SESSION

BUSINESS MEETING - 11:00 A.M.
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THE MEETING SITE IS GENERALLY ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS
WITH DISABILITIES. SHOULD YOU REQUIRE ANY ACCOMMODATION
TO PARTICIPATE FULLY, PLEASE CONTACT
DODDIE SMITH AT 658-3543 (VOICE), OR 711 LA RELAY

SERVICE OR AT dksmith@nola.gov FORTY EIGHT (48) HOURS IN

ADVANCE. UPON REQUEST A SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER
WILL BE AVAILABLE TO PERSONS WITH HEARING

IMPAIRMENTS AT THIS MEETING


mailto:dksmith@nola.gov

10:00 A.M.

11:00 A.M.

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING
MONDAY, MARCH 16, 2015

A GENDA

DOCKET

(1) Administration of Oath to Commissioner Cordelia D. Tullous
(2)  Appeals for Final Action

EXECUTIVE SESSION
To discuss matters taken under advisement during the Docket (See attached
Docket).

BUSINESS MEETING
(1)  Minutes — February 9, 2015

(2)  Civil Service staff report on New Orleans Fire Department employees
working out of class

(3)  Status of back pay related to Hurricane Katrina as requested by Mr. Robert
Gebrian

(4) Classification and Compensation
(a) Request from Mr. Alvin Porter to address the Commission regarding
temporary acting pay for acting in a higher classification

(5)  Recruitment and Selection Matters
(a) Examination Announcements

(6) Ratification of Public Integrity Bureau (PI1B) 60 Day Extension Requests

(7  Communications
(a) Report on ADP ongoing issues



CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION DOCKET
Monday, March 16, 2015

1340 Poydras, Suite 900 10:00 A.M.




FOR COMMISSION ACTION:

No. 8348

No. 8349

No. 8355

No. 8353

No. 7945

No. 8239

Barry Kuchler Jr. VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Suspension/Fined

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Demetrius Perkins VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Dismissed

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Kione Franklin VS. Department of Safety & Permits
Dismissed

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion for Summary Disposition

Travis Luken VS. Department of Police
Letter of reprimand

Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari
Amicable Settlement

Aristotle Stephens VS. Department of Police
Suspension

Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari
Amicable Settlement

Bryan Lampard VS. Department of Police
Suspension

Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler

Amicable Settlement



No

No

No

No

No

No

No

. 8364

. 8370

. 8371

. 8240

. 8231

. 8343

. 8354

Joshua Thornton VS. Recreation Department
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Amicable Settlement

Joshua Thornton VS. Recreation Department
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Amicable Settlement

Joshua Thornton VS. Recreation Department
Dismissed

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Amicable Settlement

Jerome A. Aiken VS. Recreation Department
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Amicable Settlement

Cynthia Marshall VS. Department of Public Works
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Amicable Settlement

Giara Mahogany VS. Department of Public Works
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Amicable Settlement

Cyndea Williams VS. Department of Human Services
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Prosecute



No. 7828

No. 8173

Steven Brumfield VS. Department of Public Works
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Prosecute

Andrew Washington VS. Department of Police
Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
Amicable Settlement



RATIFICATION OF P.1.B. 60 DAY EXTENSION REQUEST

PI1B#
P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

1=

#2014-0834-C
#2014-0834-C
# 2014-0866-C
# 2014-0868-C
# 2015-0003-C
# 2015-0004-C
# 2015-0004-C
# 2015-0006-C
# 2015-0006-C
# 2015-0008-C
# 2015-0008-C
# 2015-0008-C
# 2015-0010-C
#2015-0011-R
# 2015-0015-R
# 2015-0017-C

#2015-0017-C

Denied

Monday, March 16, 2015

NAME
Nakeisha Barnes VS. Department of Police

Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police
Damita Williams VS. Department of Police
Glenell Sentino VS. Department of Police
Sean Leboeuf VS. Department of Police
Michael Rooney VS. Department of Police
Max Schuler VS. Department of Police
Darrell Doucette VS. Department of Police
Jeremy Simoneaux VS. Department of Police
Kevin Battaglia VS. Department of Police
Anthony Dupree VS. Department of Police
Irving Gasper VS. Department of Police
Jason Adams VS. Department of Police
Girod Peterson VS. Department of Police
Sean Carrigan VS. Department of Police
Terrence Hilliard VS. Department of Police

Anthony Mitchell VS. Department of Police

2 = Granted

3 = Moot

ACTION
1



P1B#
P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.I.B

P.I.B

P.I.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B

P.1.B

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

1=

#2015-0017-C

# 2015-0022

. #2015-0026-C

. #2015-0026-C

# 2015-0026-C

# 2015-0029-C

# 2015-0031-R

# 2015-0032-R

# 2015-0034-C

#2015-0012-C

#2015-0012-C

. #2015-0020-C

. #2015-0020-C

#2015-0021-C

# 2015-0021-C

# 2015-0036-R

# 2015-0043-C

# 2015-0044-C

# 2015-0049-C

Denied

NAME
Michael Sartain VS. Department of Police

Shannon Carr VS. Department of Police

Nicole Daliet Honore VS. Department of Police

Jason Lewis VS. Department of Police
Nicole Powell VS. Department of Police
Jermell Taylor VS. Department of Police
Demond Davis VS. Department of Police
Justin Brown VS. Department of Police
Blake Munster VS. Department of Police
Anika Glover VS. Department of Police
Robert Masters VS. Department of Police
Landries Jackson VS. Department of Police
Jermell Taylor VS. Department of Police
David Aranda VS. Department of Police
Athena Monteleone VS. Department of Police
Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police
Damond Harris VS. Department of Police
Ivan Mclntyre VS. Department of Police

Nicholas Gernon VS. Department of Police

2 = Granted

3 = Moot

ACTION
2



P1B#
P.I.B.

P.I.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.I.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.L.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

# 2015-0050-C

# 2015-0056-R

# 2015-0061-R

# 2015-0061-R

# 2015-0061-R

# 2015-0066-C

# 2015-0070-R

#2015-0072-C

# 2015-0073-R

# 2015-0074-C

# 2015-0079-R

# 2015-0079-R

1 = Denied

NAME
Kevin Williams VS. Department of Police

Brandon Coleman VS. Department of Police
Henry Burke VS. Department of Police
Lawrence Jones VS. Department of Police
Michael Smith VS. Department of Police
Shereese Harper VS. Department of Police
Keisha Ferdinand VS. Department of Police
Christopher Laine VS. Department of Police
Russell Green VS. Department of Police
Brenda Bevley VS. Department of Police
Nickolas Davis VS. Department of Police

Kevin Doucette VS. Department of Police

2 = Granted

3 = Moot

ACTION
2



