NOTICE

THE REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING OF THE
CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OPEN TO
THE PUBLIC WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY,
MARCH 16, 2015 AT 1340 POYDRAS, SUITE 964

COMMISSION DOCKET - 10:00 A.M. EXECUTIVE SESSION

BUSINESS MEETING - 11:00 A.M.

THE MEETING SITE IS GENERALLY ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS
WITH DISABILITIES. SHOULD YOU REQUIRE ANY ACCOMMODATION
TO PARTICIPATE FULLY, PLEASE CONTACT
DODDIE SMITH AT 658–3543 (VOICE), OR 711 LA RELAY
SERVICE OR AT decomposition describe on a sign language interpreter
WILL BE AVAILABLE TO PERSONS WITH HEARING
IMPAIRMENTS AT THIS MEETING

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING MONDAY, MARCH 16, 2015

AGENDA

10:00 A.M. DOCKET

- (1) Administration of Oath to Commissioner Cordelia D. Tullous
- (2) Appeals for Final Action

EXECUTIVE SESSION

To discuss matters taken under advisement during the Docket (See attached Docket).

11:00 A.M. BUSINESS MEETING

- (1) Minutes February 9, 2015
- (2) Civil Service staff report on New Orleans Fire Department employees working out of class
- (3) Status of back pay related to Hurricane Katrina as requested by Mr. Robert Gebrian
- (4) Classification and Compensation
 - (a) Request from Mr. Alvin Porter to address the Commission regarding temporary acting pay for acting in a higher classification
- (5) Recruitment and Selection Matters
 - (a) Examination Announcements
- (6) Ratification of Public Integrity Bureau (PIB) 60 Day Extension Requests
- (7) Communications
 - (a) Report on ADP ongoing issues

CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION DOCKET

Monday, March 16, 2015

1340 Poydras, Suite 900

10:00 A.M.

FOR COMMISSION ACTION:

No. 8348	Barry Kuchler Jr. VS. Sewerage & Water Board Suspension/Fined Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8349	Demetrius Perkins VS. Sewerage & Water Board Dismissed Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8355	Kione Franklin VS. Department of Safety & Permits Dismissed Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 8353	Travis Luken VS. Department of Police Letter of reprimand Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari Amicable Settlement
No. 7945	Aristotle Stephens VS. Department of Police Suspension Attorney: Mr. Donovan A. Livaccari Amicable Settlement
No. 8239	Bryan Lampard VS. Department of Police Suspension Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler Amicable Settlement

No. 8364	Joshua Thornton VS. Recreation Department Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Amicable Settlement
No. 8370	Joshua Thornton VS. Recreation Department Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Amicable Settlement
No. 8371	Joshua Thornton VS. Recreation Department Dismissed Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Amicable Settlement
No. 8240	Jerome A. Aiken VS. Recreation Department Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Amicable Settlement
No. 8231	Cynthia Marshall VS. Department of Public Works Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Amicable Settlement
No. 8343	Giara Mahogany VS. Department of Public Works Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Amicable Settlement
No. 8354	Cyndea Williams VS. Department of Human Services Suspension Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Prosecute

No. 7828 Steven Brumfield VS. Department of Public Works
Suspension
Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Prosecute

No. 8173 Andrew Washington VS. Department of Police Suspension

Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

Amicable Settlement

RATIFICATION OF P.I.B. 60 DAY EXTENSION REQUEST

Monday, March 16, 2015

PIB#	NAME	ACTION
P.I.B. # 2014-0834-C	Nakeisha Barnes VS. Department of Police	1
P.I.B. # 2014-0834-C	Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police	1
P.I.B. # 2014-0866-C	Damita Williams VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2014-0868-C	Glenell Sentino VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0003-C	Sean Leboeuf VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0004-C	Michael Rooney VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0004-C	Max Schuler VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0006-C	Darrell Doucette VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0006-C	Jeremy Simoneaux VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0008-C	Kevin Battaglia VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0008-C	Anthony Dupree VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0008-C	Irving Gasper VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0010-C	Jason Adams VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0011-R	Girod Peterson VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0015-R	Sean Carrigan VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0017-C	Terrence Hilliard VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0017-C	Anthony Mitchell VS. Department of Police	2

1 = Denied 2 = Granted 3 = Moot

PIB#	NAME	ACTION
P.I.B. # 2015-0017-C	Michael Sartain VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0022	Shannon Carr VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0026-C	Nicole Daliet Honore VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0026-C	Jason Lewis VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0026-C	Nicole Powell VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0029-C	Jermell Taylor VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0031-R	Demond Davis VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0032-R	Justin Brown VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0034-C	Blake Munster VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0012-C	Anika Glover VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2015-0012-C	Robert Masters VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2015-0020-C	Landries Jackson VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0020-C	Jermell Taylor VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0021-C	David Aranda VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0021-C	Athena Monteleone VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0036-R	Unknown Officer VS. Department of Police	1
P.I.B. # 2015-0043-C	Damond Harris VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0044-C	Ivan McIntyre VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0049-C	Nicholas Gernon VS. Department of Police	2

1 = Denied 2 = Granted 3 = Moot

PIB#	NAME	ACTION
P.I.B. # 2015-0050-C	Kevin Williams VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0056-R	Brandon Coleman VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0061-R	Henry Burke VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0061-R	Lawrence Jones VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0061-R	Michael Smith VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0066-C	Shereese Harper VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0070-R	Keisha Ferdinand VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0072-C	Christopher Laine VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0073-R	Russell Green VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0074-C	Brenda Bevley VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0079-R	Nickolas Davis VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2015-0079-R	Kevin Doucette VS. Department of Police	2

1 = Denied 2 = Granted 3 = Moot